RESOLUTION NO. 211

WHEREAS, The Town of Yacolt has pledged (\$2,000) Two Thousand Dollars to the Water Fund of the Yacolt Water Department, and

WHEREAS,

The town has Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) in the curpent General Fund,

BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) be transferred from the General Fund to the Yacolt Water Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Two Thousand Dollars, (\$2,000) repayment will be made within three (3) years at the rate of Seven-Hundred-Fifty Io Dollars (\$750) per year for three years at the rate of 6% (percent) interest.

Dated at Yacolt, Washington, this 17 day of June, 1980.

Emily Reley Jones Mayor

ATTEST: Treasurer

COUNCILMEN: ester, Becker, Cakoon, Jester AYES: NAYES: ABZENT: none